
From: Tamara Smith
To: Lisa Mandell
Cc: ; Phil Delphey; 
Subject: Re: Leech Lake Lynx
Date: 02/10/2012 10:50 AM

All, 

fyi - I would like to ask John Erb (MN DNR) if he would like a tooth for aging
purposes. However,  I am first going send a quick email to Steve M. requesting his
consent  to do so. If it is okay with you, Lisa, I will let both Steve M. and John E.
know that you are working on a LOA.

-Tam

▼ Lisa Mandell/R3/FWS/DOI

Lisa
Mandell/R3/FWS/DOI

02/10/2012 09:52 AM

To Pat Lund/R3/FWS/DOI@FWS

cc Phil Delphey/R3/FWS/DOI@FWS, Ronald
Kramer/R3/FWS/DOI@FWS, Tamara
Smith/R3/FWS/DOI@FWS

Subject Re: Leech Lake Lynx

ok - I'll get the LOA issued.

Will copy TCFO and OLE when it is sent out.

Thanks, 
Lisa

Lisa Mandell
Regional Coordinator - Endangered Species Permits/Grants
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Ecological Services
5600 American Blvd. West
Suite 990
Bloomington, Minnesota  55437-1458
612-713-5343 (phone)
612-713-5292 (fax) 
▼ Pat Lund/R3/FWS/DOI

/R3/FWS/DOI

02/10/2012 08:35 AM

To Lisa Mandell/R3/FWS/DOI@FWS

cc Phil Delphey/R3/FWS/DOI@FWS, Tamara
Smith/R3/FWS/DOI@FWS, Ronald
Kramer/R3/FWS/DOI

(b) (6), (b) 
(7)(C)

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

(b) (6), (b) (7)
(C)



Subject Re: Leech Lake Lynx

Lisa,

Thank you very much for your response and willingness to handle the paperwork. 
This case is a little unusual in that it occurred on the reservation and the
investigation was handled by a tribal CO and only reviewed by us.   We went into
this one knowing it was very unlikely that this incidental take would be charged. 

I think Steve's address would be appropriate for the letter.  Steve's information is as
follows:

Steve Mortensen
Leech Lake Reservation
Division of Resources Management
115 5th Street, Suite E
Cass Lake, MN 56633
(218) 335-7421

scmort@blackduck.net

The lynx was caught in a snare about one mile west southwest of Cass Lake, MN
T145N-R31W- Sec. 17) on or about January 20, 2012 by Leech Lake Band member
Bobby Mathews.

The Leech Lake Band would like to display the mounted lynx in their interpretive
center.

_____________________
 Resident Agent in Charge

(Minnesota, Iowa, Wisconsin)
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
445 Etna Street, Suite 45
St. Paul, MN 55106
(651) 778-8360, Ext. 12

▼ Lisa Mandell/R3/FWS/DOI

Lisa
Mandell/R3/FWS/DOI

02/10/2012 08:09 AM

To

cc Phil Delphey/R3/FWS/DOI@FWS, 
, Tamara

Smith/R3/FWS/DOI@FWS, Warren
Buhl/R3/FWS/DOI@FWS, TJ Miller/R3/FWS/DOI@FWS

Subject Re: Leech Lake Lynx

I agree that LE would normally take possession of the illegally taken specimen - then

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

(b) (6), 
(b) (7)(C)





Since this is an illegally taken Minnesota lynx, its possession without some form of
authorization is illegal.

My questions are:

1.  Do any of you need anything else from this carcass?  I believe DNA samples
were collected and sent to those interested. 

2.  Is the proposed use by the Band appropriate?

3.  Is this something that is appropriately handled by a letter of authorization or a
permit from the Endangered Species permit office? 

I guess the other option is for us to seize it, get an abandonment from the trapper,
wait 60 days and then turn around and donate it to the tribe for educational use.  I
believe that is what we did for a lynx shot on the Red Lake reservation in 2002 or
2003.  This process is cumbersome but an option.

Your input is appreciated.

______________________
, Resident Agent in Charge

(Minnesota, Iowa, Wisconsin)
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
445 Etna Street, Suite 45
St. Paul, MN 55106
(651) 778-8360, Ext. 12

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)




